

POCSO Case No. 35 of 2025

**Order No. 03,
Dated : 30-07-2025.**

Accused Bharat Barman @ Rinku is produced virtually from the correctional home. Other two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Bharat Barman @ Rinku files a petition praying for bail of accused on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Considering the alleged nature of offence, prayer for bail is hereby rejected.

To **12-08-2025** for production and I/O's report.

Call for C/D along with medical papers.

Dictated & corrected by me,
Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.